Informe generado el 28 de Marzo de 2024 a las 18:47

1,20 m

Ordenes de Salida

11 de Abril de 2021

CABALLO
0s (DORSAL) _ L.A.C.
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/

SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ASHTON
ACTION-BREAKER /
ASHLEY S /2013 /
CASTARNO / POLACO

KONINGIN
CARRERA VDL /
2 EXELLE X UPGRADE /
2015 / CASTANO /
KWPN

PACTOL FRACE
3 MR BLUE / CALINE 50588
D'HELBY / 2003 /

CASTANA / SF

DOUBLE R
COLTAIRE
COLTAIRE Z / ANKY X
4 ° ! 143863
BALOUBET DU ROUET
/2015 / CASTANO /

CDE

FIRIEL B
5 CELLESTIAL / 143244
RASPBERRY B /2013 /

TORDO / HOLST

LUGO
WAGON MASTER /
6 PRINCESS NATALIE X
RUDIMENTARY / 2013
/ CASTANO / PSI

CARNABY
7 CASSINI 11/ 142157
STAKKATAZD / 2015/

TORDA / HANN

FANAY WHITE
8 CARDENTO / 116914
UBERSINAA /2010 /

TORDA / KWPN

=

154715

139649

140094

SAN MARTIN
CARDENTO /
HACHETTE DU BATOT
/2015 / TORDO / CRUZ

158056

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N. Pais

DE LOS SANTOS
GARCIA, Fernando
PEDRO DA SILVA /
NONE

36359 ES

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
JULSAN JUMPING
HORSES SL / NONE

92875 ES

MINGORANCE
SERRANO, Verdnica 1605 ES

Y.VILLAFRANCA / NONE

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan 3390 ES
JFH SPORT HORSES /
DOUBLE R GROUP

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
LAURA BET / FRANZ
PETER BOCKHOLT

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
LAURA JIMENEZ /
NONE

272908 ES

59612 ES

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
LINKING RIDE / NONE

60429 ES

NIETO ALANDETE,
Maria
Y.CANADA HONDA,
S.L.U. / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
YOLANDA REZNAK
GRASSY / HIPICA
MADRID CB

118397 ES

17140 ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

FAISAN
NONE / NONE / 2012/
CASTANA / NONE

VILTOT DU TEMPLE
LE TOT DE SEMILLY /
JADE DE WY X
QUALISCO 111 / 2009 /
ALAZAN / SF

CORAIL DU BRUIN
CHEF ROUGE /
HIRONDELLE DU BRUN
/2012 / CASTANA / SF

ESCAPADE 111 Z
ECHO VH
NEERENBOSCH /
JOKAWA DE BAUGY X
PAPILLON ROUGE /
2011 / CASTANA /
ZANG

CROWN BOY zZ
CROWN Z / SCARLETT
X MAJOR DE LA COUR
/2005 / BAYO / ZANG

MERLIN M
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / JIMENA

ROUGE X LANCER Il /
2009 / CASTANA / CDE

DREAMER
NUMERO UNO / NONE
/2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

FLEURUS
CARPACCIO / INDIRA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

PIO
ORDAGO / NONE /
2014 / TORDA / CDE

QUASCADEUR
BLONDEL
DESIR DU CHATEAU /
VOLE AU VENT Il X LE
CONDEEN /2004 /
BAYO / SF

HOOLIGAN
HEARTBREAKER /
CADENCE DU
RUISSEAU Z / 2007 /
TORDA / ZANG

L.A.C.

122930

137946

122726

138604

104705

127429

138436

80278

133102

120942

120718

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

HERRUZO
BARREIROS,
Carmen
CARMEN HERRUZO
BARREIROS / NONE

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL /
NONE

ARAUZO
FERNANDEZ, Ana
ALICIA ARAUZO
FERNANDEZ /
FRANCOISE ESNAULT

260383

120829

47379

LEMAIRE, Mathias
OLIVIA LEMAIRE /
HUGO COREMAN

272998

RAVELO GARCIA,
Candela

ERIC PARE / GARRY
GORUS

MARTIN-
BORREGON
SOLANO, Adriana
EQUIANPE / YTORRES
AGRELO

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
PABLO SERRANO
MUNOZ / NONE

FERNANDEZ REY,
Jaime
JUAN FERNANDEZ REY
/ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA.

CENTENERA
RODRIGUEZ, Dafne

151619

223100

3548

126857

253126
SANTIAGO CENTENERA

SAMPER / SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER

ROBLEDANO SANZ,
Amalia
MARTA MORAN
GONZALEZ / NONE

126281

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / NONE

17732

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ABRIL MG
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / LA GRECA X

ABRUZOO REY Z /
2015 / ALAZANA / CDE

NIEBLA DEL ARA
KANNAN / VIA 40,74 /
2014 / CASTANA / CDE

ELANO M
INDOCTRO / NONE /
2009 / TORDA / KWPN

IMPACT
Q. BREITLING /
BLOODY MARY /2013
/ CASTANO / KWPN

SIEMPRE CC
MAESTRO / WOTJOKI X
DARCO /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

ANDAMAN Z
ACTION BREAKER /
PETRA X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2014 / BAYO /
ZANG

AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU
VU IV /2006 /
CASTANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU
ROZEL
VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / TATIHOE DE
LA POMME X CANTURO
/2013 / CASTANA / SF

UTAH D'AURE
NEGUS DE TALMA /
NOCES D'AURE X
ENZO DU REVERDY /
2008 / BAYO / SF

ENZO TAME
QUARTZ DU CHANU /
QUASTILLE TAME /
2014 / ALAZAN / SF

STAKATO CORNET
GEBNR / CHIARA
STAKATA X ARGELITH
STAKKATO / 2015 /
TORDA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

134920

143824

123047

144243

136448

133177

121498

135793

121416

156725

143546

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTIN DIAZ,
Francisco
MANUEL GOMEZ
GAMERO / MANUEL
GOMEZ GAMERO

AGUILAR MUNOZ,
Juan Ramoén
JUAN RAMON AGUILAR
MUNOZ / Y.RIO ARA

LOPEZ MORALES,
Alvaro
STAL THIJSSEN /
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO / NONE

SOLER ADELL, José
Maria
EMMA MCBEATH /
NONE

VAZQUEZ RUS,
Lucia
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

BUSTOS ALVAREZ,
Hugo Victor
EDUARDO MARQUEZ
CACERES / NONE

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO,
Mariola
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI
ORUETA / NONE

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO GALAZ
/ GUILLAUME BLIN
LEBRETON

RAMOS OUTEIRINO,
Laura Elena
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo

LUCIA BLANCO RUIZ /
NONE

DE LOS SANTOS
GARCIA, Fernando
GESTUT LEWITZ /
GESTUT LEWITZ

L.D.N.

16382

264078

17997

60203

163284

15933

127229

4432

119768

92875

36359

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BACCARAT DE
LASCA
FERGAR MAIL /
32 QUAMILLE DE
GRANDRIE X LE TOT
DE SEMILLY / 2011/
ALAZANA / SF

oS

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F / 2012 /

TORDA / CDE

33

VULCANN D
"ABSIDALE
34 LANDO / FLAMME
D'HELBY X | LOVE YOU
/2009 / CASTANO / SF

LIMBO C
CLARENCE | / MONATA
/2011 / CASTANA /
BELGA

35

CIBELES
CHECK IN / RONDA X
36 RAMIRO'S SON 11 /
2013/ CASTANA /
HANN

Descanso 10 minutos

LA BRUJA
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE
37 LA CORONA X
QUALISCO Il / 2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM
QUALOUBET DE
LAUME
38 JIVARO DU ROUET /
TORPILLE IV X KING'S
ROAD /2004 /
CASTANA / SF

FALUA JR
REY Z / LANARCOS X

39
NARCOS 11 /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE
KENYA D’EMIRALIA
40 KANNAN / CRUSELLA X

CARVALLO BB /2014 /
NEGRO / CDE

FIGUIER DU ROC
UPSILON / CLASSICA
41 DU ROC X L'ARC DE
TRIOMPHE / 2015 /
TORDA / SF

L.A.C.

131932

125589

138734

120864

124497

127327

44308

118629

138241

133564

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

RODRIGUEZ
MESONERO-
ROMANOS, Leticia
SANDRINE NATHALIE
LEHM VIDAL /
SANDRINE N. LEHM
VIDAL

RONDEAU
CADARSO, Maria
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ /
MARIATERESA JIMENEZ

MOYANO VITAL,
Fernando
ALEXANDRA WOIVRE /
SOPHIA CLOUET

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristébal
SANJUANILLOS.S.L /
NONE

PINEDO
SENDAGORTA,
Cristina
SANTILLANA
PADDOCKS SL /
SANTILLANA
PADDOCKS

SANZO MIRANDA,
Maria
MANUEL SANZO
ALCARAZ / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ MELENDI

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

CAMARGO
LEGUINA, Guillermo

JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
YJUAN RIVA FRANCOS

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / DIANA

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
Y.VILLAFRANCA / NONE

L.D.N.

15922

137941

16379

118012

11992

220716

16196

161202

17451

272908

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VALSE DE LA
CHAPELLE
CALVARIO / QUILOUTE
CHAPELLE X CALVARO
/2009 / ALAZANA / SF

JAG D'EGLEFIN
JAGUAR MAIL /
QUELIDEE DE LA
COUDRE X ELAN DE LA
COUR /2009 / NEGRA
/ SF

FALYETTE P
ARIZONA / ALYETTE /
2010 / CASTANA /
KWPN

O'CAHUA
CASPAR 11/
CHIHUAHUA X PANTER
/2014 / CASTANA /
BWP

ESPARTACO
NONE / NONE /2015 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ

JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL /
MILJONAIR X

CONCORDE /2014 /
TORDO / KWPN

CASSINA LH Z
CASSINIII / QUITE LADY
/2010 / CASTANA /
ZANG

JAMIRO
RAMIRO B / SWEET
VALLEY /2011 /
CASTANA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

RIVAGE DE SISSE

JARNAC / CYBELE DE

SISSE X FORT DE LA
COUR /2005 /
CASTANA / SF

XENON DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES
HORTS / DALIDA DE L,
ESPERANCE X POOR
BOY / 2015 / CASTANO
/ CDE

CREME FRAICHE
NONE / NONE / 2003 /
TORDA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

132253

109133

133012

133370

141079

138124

134903

129332

144109

139156

80706

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
COVADONGA DE LAS
HERAS MURIEL / NONE

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA, Maria
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL /
NONE

CERVERA CIMARRA,
Mercedes
MERCEDES CERVERA
CIMARRA / MERCEDES
CERVERA CIMARRA

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
HIPICA MADRID CB /
HIPICA MADRID CB

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / NONE

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
MAYA PATRICIA PATEL /
NONE

BLANCO
MARTINEZ, Ménica
Y. ANANTARA /
CHRISTIAN PRIME

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
CENTRO ECUESTRE
BENITO YNIGUEZ S.L /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristina
SANJUANILLOS S.L/
NONE

L.D.N.

15920

190338

120829

4600

17140

99055

42888

59612

227157

60429

113266

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CLASSIQUE DES
LOUPS
QLASSIC BOIS
MARGOT / ROMANCE
DU PHAEL X TROPHEE
DU ROZEL /2012 /
NEGRA / SF

LAILA 31,34%
CONQUISTA / BIDASOA
/2012 / CASTANA /
AA.

UNION' JACK DE
CO'RAIL
IDEAL DE LA LOGE /
ECOPE DU HALAGE /
2008 / ALAZAN / SF

JUNIOR DE RASE
FLAMENCO DE SEMILLY
/ CYRENAIKA Z / 2009

/ ALAZANA / BELGA

ARNAC DE ST
ANNE
JARNAC / CHELLANIS
DE STE ANNE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2013 /
ALAZANA / CDE

GALA
PIETRO / ENERGICA /
2010 / CASTANA / AA.

ABREGO
CENTAUER Z /
CHELLANIS DE STE
ANNE Z X CHELLANO Z
/2006 / TORDA / CDE

TEMPO DU
QUESNAY
LUCCIANNO / MAGIE
DU QUESNAY X DUC
DU HUTREL / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

ZIRISYODET
CARCANYON / ZIRISYA
X KROONGRAAF / 2014
/ CASTANA / CDE

TIPAZO CC
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2015 /
ALAZAN / CDE

UFF CC
MAESTRO / WOTJOKY X
DARCO /2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

129696

122156

105768

123465

127827

117738

85094

138427

144103

141213

143767

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MINGORANCE
SERRANO, Verénica

VICENTE VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / PASCALE
PENLOUP

DORANTE PONTES,
Teodoro
MINISTERIO DE
DEFENSA / MINISTERIO
DE DEFENSA

GAZTELUMENDI
MIKOLTA, Nora
CONCHA MICOLTA
PELLON / MLLE. EMILIE
LE PAGE

GINER CASTILLO,
Isabel
ISABEL GINER
CASTILLO / NONE

FERNANDEZ REY,
Juan
HIPICAY OCIO S.L. /
PILAR GIL-FOURNIER

BRAVO ORTEGA,
Claudia
CLAUDIA BRAVO
ORTEGA / JAVIER DEL
ALAMO GOMEZ

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Gonzalo

LUIS FERNANDEZ GIL-

FOURNIER / PILAR GIL-
FOURNIER

RESTREPO GOMEZ,
Alejandro
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / LOUIS
LEPETIT

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / Y. TORREALTA

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

RAVELO ACOSTA,
Rolando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
NONE

L.D.N.

1605

16093

93436

161167

16425

120130

18679

249512

17732

16263

16312

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ESPECIAL
REVOLUTION
NONE / NONE /2009 /
CASTANA / KWPN

PAULETTE VAN
OVERIS
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE /
AGRAMEE Il X CENTO /
2015 / ALAZAN / BWP

AIRBORN
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X
PALFRENIER / 2013 /
NEGRA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

ILONA VAN'T
PALMENHOF
EL CHARRO DE LOUPE
/ SAMANTHA /2008 /
CASTANO / BELGA

CENTURION Z
CENTAUER Z / VALERIE
/2007 / CASTANA /
CDE

VERAZZANO
MORE THAN READY /
ENCHANTED ROCK X
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY /
2010 / ALAZAN / SF

SISKO D'EMIRALIA
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / KAMBERA
VILELONGUE X
HURLEVENT / 2015/
ALAZANA / CDE

ESTO DE VISCOURT

QLASSIC BOIS
MARGOT / MOZART
DES HAYETTES / 2014
/ CASTANO / SF

JIMMY PHIN
PHIN PHIN / EZUDUELA
X TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2014 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

CRACKY D LOREAL
NEOLYMPE DU
PONTREAU / QUOOL
DU BOIS MARGOT X
FLETICHE DU PAS /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

108768

141138

127882

140350

139963

139142

136212

143929

139648

122349

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LOPEZ DIAZ,
Tamara
TAMARA LOPEZ DIAZ /
NONE

ARANGO LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
ASIS ARANGO
LASAOSA / STUDFARM
OVERIS BVBA

ARANGO LASAQSA,
Africa
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

VELASCO HAUSER,
Maia
EUGENIA HAUSER
MENDOZA / GEBRS.
CLERIX

MASCARDI JENSEN,
Isabella
MARIA LORENA JENSEN
RASMUSEN / MARTA
TORRES SANCHEZ

RODRIGUEZ
MESONERO-
ROMANOS, Leticia
NOELIA BAYARRI
MOORE / EMORY A.
HAMILTON

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
EMIRALIA

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan
JFH SPORT HORSES /
HARAS DES HAYETTES

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
JULSAN JUMPING
HORSES / NONE

TAMAMES YRAOLA,
Adolfo
CAROLINA ARESU
GARCIA OBREGON /
NONE

L.D.N.

126521

17002

203150

292713

218680

15922

17451

3390

92875

17902

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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